

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 446/2026

IN

C.A. NO. 451/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2026  
in C.A. No. 451/2026 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

M/S. GOLDEN GATE PROJECTS & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI YOGESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 26-02-2026 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Applicant(s)/  
Respondent(s)

: Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR (Not present)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Srijan Sinha, AOR

O R D E R

On a motion being made by Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,  
learned Senior Counsel for the appellants in Civil  
Appeal No. 451 of 2026, the matter is taken on Board.

2. Learned Senior Counsel points out that by the last  
order passed yesterday, i.e., on 25.02.2026, on a prayer

made for extension of time granted to vacate and hand over the possession of the subject premises by the respondents to the appellants, the same has been extended till 30.04.2026, whereas the fact is, that the possession has already been taken over by the appellants on 14.02.2026 itself.

3. Having regard to the aforesaid, list the matter tomorrow, i.e., 27.02.2026.

4. Learned senior counsel for the appellants shall inform learned counsel for all the respondents.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KOMAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)